
 
Ref.DPS/IND/PRT/18/08/02                               Date: 30/07/2018 

Sub: Schedule for August 2018 
Dear Parents, 
 

Kindly note the following important informations for August 2018 :- 
 

1. Open House Schedule: 

Classes Day / Date Timings 

V & VI Saturday, 04/08/2018 7:30 am to 10:00 am 

VII & VIII Saturday, 04/08/2018  10:30 am to 12:30 pm 

IX,  X & XII Saturday, 11/08/2018  10:00 am to 12:00 noon 

You are requested to kindly adhere to the scheduled timings given above and attend the open house to know the 

academic progress of your ward. 
 

2. Remedial Classes for Half Yearly Examination will be conducted as per schedule provided to respective students.  

3. Event & Celebration:  72
nd

  Independence Day will be celebrated with patriotic spirit & zeal witnessing special 

assembly with Music and Dance Inter House Competition.  

Day/Date Classes Event  

Wednesday, 15/08/2018  V to XI (7:30 am to 12:00 noon) Independence Day Celebration  

 

4. Holidays:  

Day/Date Holiday  

Wednesday, 15/08/2018  Independence Day (for Classes I – IV & XII) 

Wednesday, 22/08/2018  Eid 

Sunday, 26/08/2018 Raksha Bandhan  

  
5. Intra Section / Inter House Competitions:- 

Classes Date Day Competition 

I 17/08/2018 Friday Hindi Handwriting Competition  

II (A,B,C,D) 29/08/2018 Wednesday 
English Poetry Recitation  

II (E,F,G,H) 30/08/2018 Thursday 

III to V 23/08/2018 Thursday Rakhi Making Competition Compulsory for all  

VI to VIII 

02/08/2018 Thursday French Story Telling Competition (Final) 

03/08/2018 Friday Sanskrit Shlok Vachan Competition (Final) 

10/08/2018 Friday English Drama Competition (Final) 

17/08/2018 Friday  Hindi Debate Competition (Final) 

IX to XII 

07/08/2018 Tuesday English Debate Competition (Prelims)  

15/08/2018 Wednesday Music and Dance Competition (Final) 

21/08/2018 Tuesday Hindi Parliament Style Debate Competition (Prelims) 

31/08/2018 Friday English Debate Competition (Final) 
 



 

6. Sports Competitions: 

Class Date Day Competition 

VI to VIII 04/08/2018 Saturday 
Football (Girls) 

IX to XII 11/08/2018 Saturday 

VII & VIII 04/08/2018 Saturday 
Swimming (Relay, Medley Relay) 

Boys & Girls 

IV to V 11/08/2018 Saturday 

Swimming (Boys & Girls) VI 04/08/2018 Saturday 

IX to XII 06/08/2018 to 10/08/2018 Monday to Friday 

VII to VIII 06/08/2018 to 10/08/2018 Monday to Friday Table Tennis (Boys & Girls) 

IV to VI 06/08/2018 to 10/08/2018 Monday to Friday 
Lawn Tennis (Boys & Girls) 

VII & VIII 13/08/2018 to 17/08/2018 Monday to Friday 

III to V 11/08/2018 Saturday 
Skating (Boys & Girls) 

VI to VIII 04/08/2018 Saturday 

VI to VIII 06/08/2018 to 10/08/2018 Monday to Friday Taekwondo (Boys & Girls) 

 

 

7. Inter School Competition : 

S. 

No. 

Date Day Event Venue 

1 01/08/2018 Wednesday CBSE Cryptic Crossword DPS Indore 

2. 01/08/2018 Wednesday English Debate Lok Manya Vidya Niketan 

3. 03/08/2018 to 

05/08/2018 

Friday to 

Sunday 

Zenith MUN  Prestige School of 

Management  

3. 04/08/2018  Saturday Inter City Curo Quiz Sagar Public School, Bhopal 

4. 09/08/2018 Thursday School Super League Quiz Competition   DPS Indore 

5. 10/08/2018 Friday All India 6
th
 Korea - India Friendship 

Essay Competition 2018 (Submission) 

DPS Indore  

6. 25/08/2018  Saturday Inter DPS Quiz DPS Jaipur 

7. 28/08/2018 Tuesday Australian National Chemistry Quiz 

Competition   

DPS Indore 

   
 

8. We are pleased to inform you that the school has started TOLL FREE NUMBER for Delhi Public School, 

Indore transport. The number is 1246770677 Kindly call on this number for any query related to 

transport.  

 

We express our appreciation to all parents for their support and co-operation and look forward to the same in 

future. 
 

 

 

With regards, 

 
PRINCIPAL 


